
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 85

DATE: September 21, 2017

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- 2017 CPT-4/HCPCS Annual Update: Manual Replacement Page Release
- New Surgical and Preventative Preterm Birth Benefits
- Siltuximab Added as a New Medi-Cal Benefit
- Update to Reimbursement Rates for Clinical Laboratory Services
- Allergen Specific IgE Testing Policy Updated
- Correction to Rental Reimbursement Rates for Select DME Codes
- Update to O&P Bilateral Modifier Requirements and HCPCS Codes

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the September 2017 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | September 2017 | Bulletin 519](#) or the [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | September 2017 | Bulletin 504](#).

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.